
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0882

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/5/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2022 5/24/2022

Title: Sheriff’s Office recommending the Board authorize the Chair and the Sheriff to sign:
1) Revised Financial Plan, Modification no. 9 of Grant  Agreement 18-LE-11051360-002; and
2) Exhibits A & B to the Cooperative Law Enforcement Agreement, 18-LE-11051360-002, between the
El Dorado County Sheriff’s Office, the United States Department of Agriculture, US Forest Service
Eldorado National Forest, and the US Forest Service Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit in the total
amount of $37,000 to provide funding for the Sheriff’s patrol services on national forest system roads
within the El Dorado County National Forest and Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit, as well as
funding for Sheriff’s Office expenditures associated with the detection of locations and activities
related to the illegal production and trafficking of controlled substances during Federal Fiscal Year
2022.

FUNDING:  United States Forest Service Funding.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Sheriff USFS Ex A & B and Revised Plan.pdf, 2. B - Sheriff USFS Blue Route Revised Financial
Plan.pdf, 3. 2022 EDSO Fully Executed MOD 06-02-22

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/24/2022 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

